Target Specification
This is preliminary information on a new product foreseen to be developed. Details are subject to change without notice.
December 2006    Rev 1 1/38
1
STA2416
Bluetooth™ Baseband with integrated flash
Features
■ Bluetooth™ specification compliance: V1.1

V1
CMOS, 3.3V TTL
compatible, 4mA
trim-state
slew rate control
GPIO5 V14 GPO port 5 I/O PU
GPIO6 V16 GPO port 6 I/O PU
GPIO7 V17 GPO port 7 I/O PU
GPIO8 V18 GPO port 8 I/O PU
V1
CMOS, 3.3V TTL
compatible, 2mA
trim-state
slew rate control
GPIO9 U18 GPO port 9 I/O PU
GPIO11 T18 GPO port 11 I/O PU
GPIO12 P18 GPO port 12 I/O PU
GPIO13 T16 GPO port 13 I/O PU
GPIO14 P16 GPO port 14 I/O PU
GPIO15 R16 GPO port 15 I/O PU
Table 1. Pin list (continued)
Name Pin # Description DIR PU/PD VDD PAD
Block diagram and pins description STA2416
12/38

ADDR19  N1 External address bit 19 O
DATA0  P1 External data bit 0 I/O PD
DATA1  R1 External data bit 1 I/O PD
DATA2  T1 External data bit 2 I/O PD
DATA3  R3 External data bit 3 I/O PD
DATA4  T3 External data bit 4 I/O PD
DATA5  T4 External data bit 5 I/O PD
DATA6  T5 External data bit 6 I/O PD
V2
CMOS 1.8V
4mA
slew rate control
DATA7  T6 External data bit 7 I/O PD
DATA8  T7 External data bit 8 I/O PD
DATA9  V2 External data bit 9 I/O PD
DATA10  V3 External data bit 10 I/O PD
DATA11  V4 External data bit 11 I/O PD
DATA12  V5 External data bit 12 I/O PD
DATA13  V6 External data bit 13 I/O PD
DATA14  V7 External data bit 14 I/O PD
DATA15  V8 External data bit 15 I/O PD
Not connected
N.C.
C16,
G3,